
Duchef,a Biochemie
PLANT ÍI55UE CUIÍIJRE MEOIA BIOCHEMICALS AND MOQÉ

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofmanufacturing
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Identification
Solubility
Appearance ofsolution
Oxidizing substances

Acidity or alkalinity
Chloride
Sulphates

Sodium
Lead
Iron
Loss on drying
Assay

A. FloÍmanweg 7
2O3l BH Haarlem
Íhe Nétherlands

POTASSIUM NITRATE
P05 r9
019363
t9-05-2025
3l-05-2030

in a well-closed container, in a cool and dry place (< 25"C / < 65% air humidi§)

RESULT
complics
complies
complies
complies
complics
< 0.0002
< 0.002
< 0.01

< 0.0001
< 0.0002
< 0.1

99.9

UNITS REMARKS

20"C I 320 gn

%
vo

%
%
%
%

'ltris ceíificate ofanalysis is conform thc rcsults ofthe manufacturcr.

Conclusion: approvcd
Rcleascd bv J. van dcr Eem, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa Biochemie ll.V

Date:04-07-2025

The buycr is responsible to test each batch to cnsure thc product is suitablc for thcir specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.

*31 (o)23-s3l 90 93
O info@ducheÉ.nl

duchefu-biochemie.com

105"c
dried

I u
KVK, 34073001
tBAN: NL54 tNCB O65t 4661 80
BIC: INCBNL2A

Et

SPECIFICATION
conform
soluble in water
clear and colourless
conform
conform
< 0.002
_< 0.015

<0.1
< 0.001

< 0.001

< 0.5

99.0 - 10t.0

Postbus 809
B 2OO3 RV Haarlèm

Íhe Netherlands


