

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product : POTASSIUM NITRATE

Product number : P0519
Batch number : 019363
Date of manufacturing : 19-05-2025
Date of expiry : 31-05-2030

Packaging and storage : in a well-closed container, in a cool and dry place (< 25°C / < 65% air humidity)

	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS	REMARKS
Identification	conform	complies		
Solubility	soluble in water	complies		20°C / 320 g/l
Appearance of solution	clear and colourless	complies		
Oxidizing substances	conform	complies		
Acidity or alkalinity	conform	complies		
Chloride	\leq 0.002	< 0.0002	%	
Sulphates	≤ 0.015	< 0.002	%	
Sodium	≤ 0.1	< 0.01	%	
Lead	≤ 0.001	< 0.0001	%	
Iron	≤ 0.001	< 0.0002	%	
Loss on drying	≤ 0.5	< 0.1	%	105°C
Assay	99.0 - 101.0	99.9	%	dried

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

J. van der Eem, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa Biochemie B.V.

Date: 04-07-2025

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.

